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High Efficiency
The ROFLEX GARDEN™ range is a prime example of CONTITECH’S dedication to 
durability and innovation. These belts were developed explicitly for garden and 
park maintenance equipment such as ride-on mowers and rototillers. The power 
transmission requirements for such equipment depend very much on the specific 
job to be carried out. 

The extensive ROFLEX GARDEN™ offering responds to the challenges 
posed, with belts up to tackling tough demands like shock loads, high 
temperatures, reversed bending stresses and exposure to oil and dust. 
This is achieved with a high degree of efficiency, minimum noise 
build-up and long service life. 

The Vflex range adds even more sizes as well as double  
sided vee belts.

Properties
The wrapped belts 3L, 4L and 5L have been developed 
expressly for machines with a clutch function and for 
applications in which belts are used with a back-tensioner. 

Application

•	�Extensive range, with 3L, 4L and 5L variants

•	Single and double sided belts available

•	Suitable for ride-on mowers, rototillers and similar equipment

•	Ideal for clutch function shock loads

•	Designed for reversed bending stresses from back tensioners

Construction

•	�Special low-friction fabric aramid cord

•	Chloroprene rubber

•	Wrapped double layer fabric reinforcement

1 Double Layer Outer 
Fabric
The outer fabric guarantees quiet 
clutch engagement and enhanced 
resistance to wear and heat.

2 High Temperature 
Chloroprene Rubber
High strength polychloroprene
based elastomer material. A special
manufacturing process ensures an
excellent adhesion both on tensile
member and on the facing fabric.

3 Aramid Cord
The aramid cord ensures high tensile 
strength and resistance to extension 
and shock.

Performance

•	High degree of efficiency

•	Minimum noise build-up

•	Outer fabric facilitates quiet clutch engagement

•	Long service life

•	Wide operating temperature range

•	Extremely wear resistant

•	Resists exposure to oil and dust
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CONTI -V® ROFLEX and the TransDev Vflex range of Lawn & 
Garden belts. Quiet performance comes as standard.

Construction
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Profile Top Width (mm) Height (mm) Length Range (1/10”)

3L 10 6 180 - 750

4L 13 7 190 – 990

5L 16 9 310 – 990

4L 13 7 1010 - 1430

5L 16 9 1010 - 1580

AA 13 10 650 - 1360

BB 17 13 1000 - 1550

Rubber Body

Top Width

Height

Top Width

HeightTension Members

Rubber Body

Fabric Wrapping

Rubber Top Cover
Tension Members

Rubber Body

Fabric Wrapping

Rubber Body
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HeightTension Members

Rubber Body

Fabric Wrapping

Rubber Top Cover
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Rubber Body

Fabric Wrapping

Single Sided Belt 3L/4L/5L Double Sided Belt AA/BB
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RG 3L PROFILE 180roflex

Profile
Outside 
Length 
(1/10”)

ROFLEX
Ref

Standard 
Ref

Dayco
Ref

Gates
Ref

3L 180 RG3L180 Z16.5 XDV38/180 6718
3L 190 RG3L190 Z17.5 XDV38/190 6719
3L 200 RG3L200 Z18.5 XDV38/200 6720
3L 210 RG3L210 Z19.5 XDV38/210 6721
3L 220 RG3L220 Z20.5 XDV38/220 6722
3L 230 RG3L230 Z21.5 XDV38/230 6723
3L 240 RG3L240 Z22.5 XDV38/240 6724
3L 250 RG3L250 Z23.5 XDV38/250 6725
3L 260 RG3L260 Z24.5 XDV38/260 6726
3L 270 RG3L270 Z25.5 XDV38/270 6727
3L 280 RG3L280 Z26.5 XDV38/280 6728
3L 290 RG3L290 Z27.5 XDV38/290 6729
3L 300 RG3L300 Z28.5 XDV38/300 6730
3L 310 RG3L310 Z29.5 XDV38/310 6731
3L 320 RG3L320 Z30.5 XDV38/320 6732
3L 330 RG3L330 Z31.5 XDV38/330 6733
3L 340 RG3L340 Z32.5 XDV38/340 6734
3L 350 RG3L350 Z33.5 XDV38/350 6735
3L 360 RG3L360 Z34.5 XDV38/360 6736
3L 370 RG3L370 Z35.5 XDV38/370 6737
3L 380 RG3L380 Z36.5 XDV38/380 6738

Profile
Outside 
Length 
(1/10”)

ROFLEX
Ref

Standard 
Ref

Dayco
Ref

Gates
Ref

3L 390 RG3L390 Z37.5 XDV38/390 6739
3L 400 RG3L400 Z38.5 XDV38/400 6740
3L 410 RG3L410 Z39.5 XDV38/410 6741
3L 420 RG3L420 Z40.5 XDV38/420 6742
3L 430 RG3L430 Z41.5 XDV38/430 6743
3L 440 RG3L440 Z42.5 XDV38/440 6744
3L 450 RG3L450 Z43.5 XDV38/450 6745
3L 460 RG3L460 Z44.5 XDV38/460 6746
3L 470 RG3L470 Z45.5 XDV38/470 6747
3L 480 RG3L480 Z46.5 XDV38/480 6748
3L 490 RG3L490 Z47.5 XDV38/490 6749
3L 500 RG3L500 Z48.5 XDV38/500 6750
3L 520 RG3L520 Z50.5 XDV38/520 6752
3L 530 RG3L530 Z51.5 XDV38/530 6753
3L 550 RG3L550 Z53.5 XDV38/550 6755
3L 570 RG3L570 Z55.5 XDV38/570 6757
3L 580 RG3L580 Z56.5 XDV38/580 6758
3L 690 RG3L690 Z67.5 XDV38/690 6769
3L 710 RG3L710 Z69.5 XDV38/710 6771
3L 740 RG3L740 Z72.5 XDV38/740 6774
3L 750 RG3L750 Z73.5 XDV38/750 6775

Profile

Outside 

Length 

(1/10”)

ROFLEX
Ref

Standard 

Ref

Dayco

Ref

Gates

Ref

4L 190 RG4L190 A17 XDV48/190 6819

4L 200 RG4L200 A18 XDV48/200 6820

4L 210 RG4L210 A19 XDV48/210 6821

4L 220 RG4L220 A20 XDV48/220 6822

4L 230 RG4L230 A21 XDV48/230 6823

4L 240 RG4L240 A22 XDV48/240 6824

4L 250 RG4L250 A23 XDV48/250 6825

4L 260 RG4L260 A24 XDV48/260 6826

4L 270 RG4L270 A25 XDV48/270 6827

4L 280 RG4L280 A26 XDV48/280 6828

4L 290 RG4L290 A27 XDV48/290 6829

4L 300 RG4L300 A28 XDV48/300 6830

4L 310 RG4L310 A29 XDV48/310 6831

4L 320 RG4L320 A30 XDV48/320 6832

4L 330 RG4L330 A31 XDV48/330 6833

4L 340 RG4L340 A32 XDV48/340 6834

4L 350 RG4L350 A33 XDV48/350 6835

4L 360 RG4L360 A34 XDV48/360 6836

4L 370 RG4L370 A35 XDV48/370 6837

4L 380 RG4L380 A36 XDV48/380 6838

4L 390 RG4L390 A37 XDV48/390 6839

4L 400 RG4L400 A38 XDV48/400 6840

4L 410 RG4L410 A39 XDV48/410 6841

4L 420 RG4L420 A40 XDV48/420 6842

4L 430 RG4L430 A41 XDV48/430 6843

4L 440 RG4L440 A42 XDV48/440 6844

4L 450 RG4L450 A43 XDV48/450 6845

4L 460 RG4L460 A44 XDV48/460 6846

4L 470 RG4L470 A45 XDV48/470 6847

4L 480 RG4L480 A46 XDV48/480 6848

4L 490 RG4L490 A47 XDV48/490 6849

4L 500 RG4L500 A48 XDV48/500 6850

4L 510 RG4L510 A49 XDV48/510 6851

4L 520 RG4L520 A50 XDV48/520 6852

4L 530 RG4L530 A51 XDV48/530 6853

4L 540 RG4L540 A52 XDV48/540 6854

4L 550 RG4L550 A53 XDV48/550 6855

4L 560 RG4L560 A54 XDV48/560 6856

4L 570 RG4L570 A55 XDV48/570 6857

4L 580 RG4L580 A56 XDV48/580 6858

4L 590 RG4L590 A57 XDV48/590 6859

Profile
Outside 
Length 
(1/10”)

ROFLEX
Ref

Standard 
Ref

Dayco
Ref

Gates

Ref

4L 600 RG4L600 A58 XDV48/600 6860

4L 610 RG4L610 A59 XDV48/610 6861

4L 620 RG4L620 A60 XDV48/620 6862

4L 630 RG4L630 A61 XDV48/630 6863

4L 640 RG4L640 A62 XDV48/640 6864

4L 650 RG4L650 A63 XDV48/650 6865

4L 660 RG4L660 A64 XDV48/660 6866

4L 670 RG4L670 A65 XDV48/670 6867

4L 680 RG4L680 A66 XDV48/680 6868

4L 690 RG4L690 A67 XDV48/690 6869

4L 700 RG4L700 A68 XDV48/700 6870

4L 710 RG4L710 A69 XDV48/710 6871

4L 720 RG4L720 A70 XDV48/720 6872

4L 730 RG4L730 A71 XDV48/730 6873

4L 740 RG4L740 A72 XDV48/740 6874

4L 750 RG4L750 A73 XDV48/750 6875

4L 760 RG4L760 A74 XDV48/760 6876

4L 770 RG4L770 A75 XDV48/770 6877

4L 780 RG4L780 A76 XDV48/780 6878

4L 790 RG4L790 A77 XDV48/790 6879

4L 800 RG4L800 A78 XDV48/800 6880

4L 810 RG4L810 A79 XDV48/810 6881

4L 820 RG4L820 A80 XDV48/820 6882

4L 830 RG4L830 A81 XDV48/830 6883

4L 840 RG4L840 A82 XDV48/840 6884

4L 850 RG4L850 A83 XDV48/850 6885

4L 860 RG4L860 A84 XDV48/860 6886

4L 870 RG4L870 A85 XDV48/870 6887

4L 880 RG4L880 A86 XDV48/880 6888

4L 890 RG4L890 A87 XDV48/890 6889

4L 900 RG4L900 A88 XDV48/900 6890

4L 910 RG4L910 A89 XDV48/910 6891

4L 920 RG4L920 A90 XDV48/920 6892

4L 930 RG4L930 A91 XDV48/930 6893

4L 940 RG4L940 A92 XDV48/940 6894

4L 950 RG4L950 A93 XDV48/950 6895

4L 960 RG4L960 A94 XDV48/960 6896

4L 970 RG4L970 A95 XDV48/970 6897

4L 980 RG4L980 A96 XDV48/980 6898

4L 990 RG4L990 A97 XDV48/990 6899

Roflex 3L Single Sided Vee Belts

Roflex 4L Single Sided Vee Belts
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RG 4L PROFILE 1010Vflex RO AA PROFILE 65

Vflex  
Double  
Sided

Profile
Outside 
Length 
(1/10”)

ROFLEX
Ref

Standard 
Ref

Dayco
Ref

Gates
Ref

5L 650 RG5L650 B62 XDV58/650 6965
5L 660 RG5L660 B63 XDV58/660 6966
5L 670 RG5L670 B64 XDV58/670 6967
5L 680 RG5L680 B65 XDV58/680 6968
5L 690 RG5L690 B66 XDV58/690 6969
5L 700 RG5L700 B67 XDV58/700 6970
5L 710 RG5L710 B68 XDV58/710 6971
5L 720 RG5L720 B69 XDV58/720 6972
5L 730 RG5L730 B70 XDV58/730 6973
5L 740 RG5L740 B71 XDV58/740 6974
5L 750 RG5L750 B72 XDV58/750 6975
5L 760 RG5L760 B73 XDV58/760 6976
5L 770 RG5L770 B74 XDV58/770 6977
5L 780 RG5L780 B75 XDV58/780 6978
5L 790 RG5L790 B76 XDV58/790 6979
5L 800 RG5L800 B77 XDV58/800 6980
5L 810 RG5L810 B78 XDV58/810 6981
5L 820 RG5L820 B79 XDV58/820 6982
5L 830 RG5L830 B80 XDV58/830 6983
5L 840 RG5L840 B81 XDV58/840 6984
5L 850 RG5L850 B82 XDV58/850 6985
5L 860 RG5L860 B83 XDV58/860 6986
5L 870 RG5L870 B84 XDV58/870 6987
5L 880 RG5L880 B85 XDV58/880 6988
5L 890 RG5L890 B86 XDV58/890 6989
5L 900 RG5L900 B87 XDV58/900 6990
5L 910 RG5L910 B88 XDV58/910 6991
5L 920 RG5L920 B89 XDV58/920 6992
5L 930 RG5L930 B90 XDV58/930 6993
5L 940 RG5L940 B91 XDV58/940 6994
5L 950 RG5L950 B92 XDV58/950 6995
5L 960 RG5L960 B93 XDV58/960 6996
5L 970 RG5L970 B94 XDV58/970 6997
5L 980 RG5L980 B95 XDV58/980 6998
5L 990 RG5L990 B96 XDV58/990 6999

Profile
Outside 
Length 
(1/10”)

ROFLEX
Ref

Standard 
Ref

Dayco
Ref

Gates
Ref

5L 310 RG5L310 B28 XDV58/310 6931
5L 320 RG5L320 B29 XDV58/320 6932
5L 330 RG5L330 B30 XDV58/330 6933
5L 340 RG5L340 B31 XDV58/340 6934
5L 350 RG5L350 B32 XDV58/350 6935
5L 360 RG5L360 B33 XDV58/360 6936
5L 370 RG5L370 B34 XDV58/370 6937
5L 380 RG5L380 B35 XDV58/380 6938
5L 390 RG5L390 B36 XDV58/390 6939
5L 400 RG5L400 B37 XDV58/400 6940
5L 410 RG5L410 B38 XDV58/410 6941
5L 420 RG5L420 B39 XDV58/420 6942
5L 430 RG5L430 B40 XDV58/430 6943
5L 440 RG5L440 B41 XDV58/440 6944
5L 450 RG5L450 B42 XDV58/450 6945
5L 460 RG5L460 B43 XDV58/460 6946
5L 470 RG5L470 B44 XDV58/470 6947
5L 480 RG5L480 B45 XDV58/480 6948
5L 490 RG5L490 B46 XDV58/490 6949
5L 500 RG5L500 B47 XDV58/500 6950
5L 510 RG5L510 B48 XDV58/510 6951
5L 520 RG5L520 B49 XDV58/520 6952
5L 530 RG5L530 B50 XDV58/530 6953
5L 540 RG5L540 B51 XDV58/540 6954
5L 550 RG5L550 B52 XDV58/550 6955
5L 560 RG5L560 B53 XDV58/560 6956
5L 570 RG5L570 B54 XDV58/570 6957
5L 580 RG5L580 B55 XDV58/580 6958
5L 590 RG5L590 B56 XDV58/590 6959
5L 600 RG5L600 B57 XDV58/600 6960
5L 610 RG5L610 B58 XDV58/610 6961
5L 620 RG5L620 B59 XDV58/620 6962
5L 630 RG5L630 B60 XDV58/630 6963
5L 640 RG5L640 B61 XDV58/640 6964

Profile
Outside 
Length 
(1/10”)

Vflex
Ref

Standard 
Ref

Dayco
Ref

Gates
Ref

4L 1010 RG4L1010 A99 XDV48/1010 68101
4L 1030 RG4L1030 A101 XDV48/1030 68103
4L 1040 RG4L1040 A102 XDV48/1040 68104
4L 1050 RG4L1050 A103 XDV48/1050 68105
4L 1070 RG4L1070 A105 XDV48/1070 68107
4L 1090 RG4L1090 A107 XDV48/1090 68109
4L 1110 RG4L1110 A109 XDV48/1110 68111
4L 1170 RG4L1170 A115 XDV48/1170 68117
4L 1190 RG4L1190 A117 XDV48/1190 68119
4L 1200 RG4L1200 A118 XDV48/1200 68120
4L 1330 RG4L1330 A131 XDV48/1330 68133
4L 1390 RG4L1390 A137 XDV48/1390 68139
4L 1430 RG4L1430 A141 XDV48/1430 68143

Profile
Outside 
Length 
(1/10”)

Vflex
Ref

Standard 
Ref

Dayco
Ref

Gates
Ref

5L 1010 RG5L1010 B98 XDV58/1010 69101
5L 1050 RG5L1050 B102 XDV58/1050 69105
5L 1060 RG5L1060 B103 XDV58/1060 69106
5L 1130 RG5L1130 B110 XDV58/1130 69113
5L 1200 RG5L1200 B117 XDV58/1200 69120
5L 1210 RG5L1210 B118 XDV58/1210 69121
5L 1290 RG5L1290 B126 XDV58/1290 69129
5L 1310 RG5L1310 B128 XDV58/1310 69131
5L 1380 RG5L1380 B135 XDV58/1380 69138
5L 1420 RG5L1420 B139 XDV58/1420 69142
5L 1470 RG5L1470 B144 XDV58/1470 69147
5L 1480 RG5L1480 B145 XDV58/1480 69148
5L 1500 RG5L1500 B147 XDV58/1500 69150
5L 1580 RG5L1580 B155 XDV58/1580 69158

Profile
Outside Length 

(Inches)
Vflex Ref

AA 65 ROAA65
AA 73 ROAA73
AA 85 ROAA85
AA 86 ROAA86
AA 88 ROAA88
AA 93 ROAA93
AA 94 ROAA94
AA 102 ROAA102
AA 105 ROAA105

Profile
Outside Length 

(Inches)
Vflex Ref

AA 108 ROAA108
AA 112 ROAA112
AA 114 ROAA114
AA 120 ROAA120
AA 128 ROAA128
AA 136 ROAA136
BB 100 ROBB100
BB 136 ROBB136
BB 155 ROBB155

Roflex 5L Single Sided Vee Belts

Vflex Double Sided Vee Belts

length length

Vflex 4L Single Sided Vee Belts Vflex 5L Single Sided Vee Belts
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RO AA PROFILE 65

Vflex 
Single 
Sided

Vflex 
Double 
Sided

Profile
Outside 
Length 
(1/10”)

Vflex
Ref

Standard 
Ref

Dayco
Ref

Gates
Ref

3L* 230 CVF3L230 Z21.5 XDV38/230 6723
3L* 250 CVF3L250 Z23.5 XDV38/250 6725
3L* 260 CVF3L260 Z24.5 XDV38/260 6726
3L* 270 CVF3L270 Z25.5 XDV38/270 6727
3L* 290 CVF3L290 Z27.5 XDV38/290 6729
3L* 320 CVF3L320 Z30.5 XDV38/320 6732
3L* 340 CVF3L340 Z32.5 XDV38/340 6734

Profile
Outside 
Length 
(1/10”)

Vflex
Ref

Standard 
Ref

Dayco
Ref

Gates
Ref

3L* 390 CVF3L390 Z37.5 XDV38/390 6739
3L* 400 CVF3L400 Z38.5 XDV38/400 6740
3L* 420 CVF3L420 Z40.5 XDV38/420 6742
3L* 430 CVF3L430 Z41.5 XDV38/430 6743
3L* 460 CVF3L460 Z44.5 XDV38/460 6746
3L* 550 CVF3L550 Z53.5 XDV38/550 6755
3L* 690 CVF3L690 Z67.5 XDV38/690 6769

Profile

Outside 

Length 

(1/10”)

Vflex
Ref

Standard 

Ref

Dayco

Ref

Gates

Ref

4L* 220 CVF4L220 A20 XDV48/220 6822
4L* 260 CVF4L260 A24 XDV48/260 6826
4L* 270 CVF4L270 A25 XDV48/270 6827
4L* 280 CVF4L280 A26 XDV48/280 6828
4L* 300 CVF4L300 A28 XDV48/300 6830
4L* 330 CVF4L330 A31 XDV48/330 6833
4L* 340 CVF4L340 A32 XDV48/340 6834
4L* 350 CVF4L350 A33 XDV48/350 6835
4L* 360 CVF4L360 A34 XDV48/360 6836
4L* 370 CVF4L370 A35 XDV48/370 6837
4L* 390 CVF4L390 A37 XDV48/390 6839
4L* 490 CVF4L490 A47 XDV48/490 6849
4L* 560 CVF4L560 A54 XDV48/560 6856
4L* 580 CVF4L580 A56 XDV48/580 6858
4L* 590 CVF4L590 A57 XDV48/590 6859
4L* 620 CVF4L620 A60 XDV48/620 6862
4L* 630 CVF4L630 A61 XDV48/630 6863
4L* 650 CVF4L650 A63 XDV48/650 6865
4L* 680 CVF4L680 A66 XDV48/680 6868

Profile

Outside 

Length 

(1/10”)

Vflex
Ref

Standard 

Ref

Dayco

Ref

Gates

Ref

4L* 730 CVF4L730 A71 XDV48/730 6873
4L* 740 CVF4L740 A72 XDV48/740 6874
4L* 750 CVF4L750 A73 XDV48/750 6875
4L* 860 CVF4L860 A84 XDV48/860 6886
4L* 900 CVF4L900 A88 XDV48/900 6890
4L* 910 CVF4L910 A89 XDV48/910 6891
4L 1010 RG4L1010 A99 XDV48/1010 68101
4L 1030 RG4L1030 A101 XDV48/1030 68103
4L 1040 RG4L1040 A102 XDV48/1040 68104
4L 1050 RG4L1050 A103 XDV48/1050 68105
4L 1070 RG4L1070 A105 XDV48/1070 68107
4L 1090 RG4L1090 A107 XDV48/1090 68109
4L 1110 RG4L1110 A109 XDV48/1110 68111
4L 1170 RG4L1170 A115 XDV48/1170 68117
4L 1190 RG4L1190 A117 XDV48/1190 68119
4L 1200 RG4L1200 A118 XDV48/1200 68120
4L 1330 RG4L1330 A131 XDV48/1330 68133
4L 1390 RG4L1390 A137 XDV48/1390 68139
4L 1430 RG4L1430 A141 XDV48/1430 68143

Vflex 3L Single Sided V Belts (See main brochure for further ROFLEX sizes)

Vflex 4L Single Sided V Belts (See main brochure for further ROFLEX sizes)

Profile
Outside Length 

(Inches)
Vflex Ref

AA 65 ROAA65
AA 73 ROAA73
AA 85 ROAA85
AA 86 ROAA86
AA 88 ROAA88
AA 93 ROAA93
AA 94 ROAA94
AA 102 ROAA102
AA 105 ROAA105

Profile
Outside Length 

(Inches)
Vflex Ref

AA 108 ROAA108
AA 112 ROAA112
AA 114 ROAA114
AA 120 ROAA120
AA 128 ROAA128
AA 136 ROAA136
BB 100 ROBB100
BB 136 ROBB136
BB 155 ROBB155

Vflex Double Sided V Belts

LENGTH

Profile
Outside 
Length 
(1/10”)

Vflex
Ref

Standard 
Ref

Dayco
Ref

Gates
Ref

5L* 930 CVF5L930 B90 XDV58/930 6993
5L* 950 CVF5L950 B92 XDV58/950 6995
5L* 960 CVF5L960 B93 XDV58/960 6996
5L* 970 CVF5L970 B94 XDV58/970 6997
5L 1010 RG5L1010 B98 XDV58/1010 69101
5L 1050 RG5L1050 B102 XDV58/1050 69105
5L 1060 RG5L1060 B103 XDV58/1060 69106
5L 1130 RG5L1130 B110 XDV58/1130 69113
5L 1200 RG5L1200 B117 XDV58/1200 69120
5L 1210 RG5L1210 B118 XDV58/1210 69121
5L 1290 RG5L1290 B126 XDV58/1290 69129
5L 1310 RG5L1310 B128 XDV58/1310 69131
5L 1380 RG5L1380 B135 XDV58/1380 69138
5L 1420 RG5L1420 B139 XDV58/1420 69142
5L 1470 RG5L1470 B144 XDV58/1470 69147
5L 1480 RG5L1480 B145 XDV58/1480 69148
5L 1500 RG5L1500 B147 XDV58/1500 69150
5L 1580 RG5L1580 B155 XDV58/1580 69158

Profile
Outside 
Length 
(1/10”)

Vflex
Ref

Standard 
Ref

Dayco
Ref

Gates
Ref

5L* 370 CVF5L370 B34 XDV58/370 6937
5L* 390 CVF5L390 B36 XDV58/390 6939
5L* 420 CVF5L420 B39 XDV58/420 6942
5L* 540 CVF5L540 B51 XDV58/540 6954
5L* 550 CVF5L550 B52 XDV58/550 6955
5L* 560 CVF5L560 B53 XDV58/560 6956
5L* 580 CVF5L580 B55 XDV58/580 6958
5L* 610 CVF5L610 B58 XDV58/610 6961
5L* 630 CVF5L630 B60 XDV58/630 6963
5L* 640 CVF5L640 B61 XDV58/640 6964
5L* 690 CVF5L690 B66 XDV58/690 6969
5L* 760 CVF5L760 B73 XDV58/760 6976
5L* 770 CVF5L770 B74 XDV58/770 6977
5L* 790 CVF5L790 B76 XDV58/790 6979
5L* 800 CVF5L800 B77 XDV58/800 6980
5L* 830 CVF5L830 B80 XDV58/830 6983
5L* 860 CVF5L860 B83 XDV58/860 6986
5L* 910 CVF5L910 B88 XDV58/910 6991

Vflex 5L Single Sided V Belts (See main brochure for further ROFLEX sizes)

*  NEW Vflex V Belt sizes also 
have ROFLEX equivalents
(see main brochure)

CVFNEW 3L* PROFILE 230 LENGTH

RG 4L PROFILE 1010 LENGTH

TDVF0316/01
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BELTS | PULLEYS | CHAIN | SPROCKETS | GEARS | HARDWARE | PLASTICS
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Request your full catalogue at transdev.co.uk
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